

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 4442/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in WP No.2812/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S MOTILAL STEELS & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petition.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]