

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9534/2009

M/S MOTILAL STEELS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Pradeep Misra proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and to file Vakalatnama in a week.

Petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in a week and file proof of service.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit with four weeks thereafter.

It is also submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that process fee and spare copies have been filed on 8.10.2009.

Registry to verify and issue notice forthwith to respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 2.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj