

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9534/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in WP No. 2812/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

M/S MOTILAL STEELS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POWER CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and office
report))

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for
respondent-U.P. Power Corporation to file the counter-affidavit is
rejected.

List the case after sixteen weeks.

The parties may file additional documents within eight weeks.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
COURT MASTER